

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2017

LIGHT'S PARADE

5:00 P.M.

The Parade will line up at the **West Wendover Welcome Center** located at 735 Wendover Blvd. All parade applications can be picked up at the Welcome Center. All parade entries will be eligible to **win up to \$150**. For more information please call Brenda Claiborne at (775) 388-7463.

4 - 4:45pm: Parade Line-up at the West Wendover Welcome Center

5:00pm: Parade will begin heading westbound along Florence Way ending at West Wendover Elementary School

PARADE SPONSORED BY: SILVER ZONE CONSTRUCTION & LOSTRA REALTY "BRINGING NEW HOMES TO WENDOVER IN 2018"

CHRISTMAS CRAFT BAZAAR — 4:00 - 7:00 P.M.

The Craft Bazaar will be held at West Wendover Elementary School. After the parade is over we want to welcome you to a Christmas Bazaar with homemade crafts, food, and more. For vendor applications please contact Bre LaBrie at blabrie@ecsdnv.net or call WWES (775) 664-3100.

3 - 4:00pm:	Craft Bazaar Vendor Set-up
4 - 7:00pm:	Craft Bazaar open to public

BAZAAR SPONSORED BY: WEST WENDOVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL P.T.O.

Come join in on some Good Ole Family Fun! PICTURES WITH SANTA ** COOKIES & HOT COCOA HOMEMADE CRAFTS ** FOOD & MORE